Illinois law.

Section 280.50  Miscellaneous Fees 

a)	Branch Office Fee.  If a Fire Equipment Distributor has more than one office in this State, a branch office license is required.  A fee of $50 will be assessed for each branch office license. 

b)	Office Processing Fees 

1)	A fee of $50 is required if a check or other order is returned by a financial institution twice because of insufficient funds.  An additional fee of $100 shall be imposed for practicing without a current license, if the failure of the check to clear results in lapse of the license. 

2)	A fee of $20 shall be assessed for replacing a lost license, change of name or address, or the addition of classifications or employees to a distributorship. 

3)	A reinstatement fee of $50 shall be assessed for any license which has lapsed. 
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